504264198 03/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4310878

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. AHMAD KHANIFAR	03/08/2017
DR. ELHAM KHANIFAR	03/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINAMP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	26081 MERIT CIRCLE
Internal Address:	UNIT # 119
City:	LAGUNA HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15454051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)362-0101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 362-0100

Email: sacherman@jafarilawgroup.com JAFARI LAW GROUP, INC. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 120 VANTIS, SUITE 430

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17KHANIF20280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAUL ACHERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Saul Acherman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2017-03-09#page1.tif source=Assignment 2017-03-09#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041522 FRAME: 0391 504264198

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and or assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and or assigns, unto:

LINAMP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

RADIO FREQUENCY FLUID WARMER

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

\boxtimes	filed concurrently herewith,
	filed on,
	Serial No, filed,
	PCT International Application, No.:, filed,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 041522 FRAME: 0392 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **Jafari Law Group**, **P.C**. or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Ahmad Khanifar D

3/8/2017

Elkam Khanifar

3/8/13